PLEATED MEDIA FOR INCREASED CAPACITY AND
LONG SERVICE LIFE
Betafine-D series pleated filter cartridges are available with ab-
solute ratings from 0.2 to 70 microns. The all polypropylene filter
is used extensively on corrosive and non-corrosive process flu-
ids where broad chemical compatibility is required.
The vast surface area of the pleated filter matrix provides in-
creased flow, high contaminant loading capacity and low initial

Shanghai. China. 201612
a 3M company
BETAFINE-D SERIES ORDERING GUIDE
CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
MATERIAL
RATING
END STYLE GASKET/O-RING
CODE INCHES CODE
RATING
(µm)
(refer to Table 1.)
DP - Betafine-D Series
09* 9 3
4
PP -Polypropylene
002 0.2 B  - Bayonet Lock SOE
(226 O-ring & Spear)
A  - Silicone
10 10 005 0.5 B  - Fluorocarbon
19* 19 1
2 010 1 C  - Push-in Type SOE
(222 O-ring & Spear)
C  - EPR
20 20 025 2.5 D  - Nitrile
29* 29 1
4 050 5 D  -  Double open end (DOE) G - Polyethylene (end
styles D, P, Q, & R
only)30 30 100 10 F  - Push-in Type SOE
(222 O-ring & Cap)39* 39 200 20 K  - PTFE Encapsu-
lated Viton
O-Ring (end styles
B, C, & F only)
40 40 400 40 P  - DOE + Polypropylene
Core Extender700 70
*  Available in P & D End Styles only.
** Can be used as replacement cartridge for “R” configuration
WARRANTY
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a period of 12 months from date of shipment from the factory under normal use and service and
otherwise when such equipment is used in accordance with instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in writing at the time of purchase, if any.  Any unautho -
rized alteration or modification of the equipment by Buyer will void this warranty.  Seller’s liability under this warranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B. point of
manufacture, of any defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory, transportation charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by the Seller to
be defective.  THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY,
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.  Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any third party for any loss of
profits or other direct or indirect costs, expenses, losses or consequential damages arising out of or as a result of any defects in or failure of its products or any part or parts
thereof or arising out of or as a result of parts or components incorporated in Seller’s equipment but not supplied by the Seller.
Q - Single open end (SOE)**
endcap w/o spring
R - Single open end (SOE)
endcap with spring
B PC F RQD
BETAFINE-D CARTRIDGE STYLES